CR

Companies Registry

CLM/CR/18336C

RMTR/00043325 RMTR/00044925 RMTR/00054725 RMTR/00055425 RMTR/00057525
RMTR/00057925 RMTR/00059025 RMTR/00060925 RMTR/00061125 RMTR/00062025
RMTR/00062225 RMTR/00062325

Form

NS3

Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate

Business Registration Number

30958055

Company Name

MTR Corporation Limited

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of a new
certificate / new certificates in respect of the following share certificates which have been declared lost :

Applicant Registered Holder Certificate Number
LUK SIU MING MICKY LOK LING FU DECEASED MTR70051423
LAW NUI -Same - MTR02956071
LAW NUI - Same - MTR03172378
LAW NUI -Same - MTR03277078
LAW NUI - Same - MTR03383848
WU SAI KAM CHAN SUK WAN DECEASED MTR05370404
CHEUNG SIU TAO -Same - MTR02305484
CHAN SIU MAN TERESA TSOI WING PUI DECEASED MTR02725434
CHOI YIU KUEN - Same - MTR00702582
CHOI YIU KUEN -Same - MTR03518531
CHOI YIU KUEN -Same - MTR03613453
CHOI YIU KUEN -Same - MTR03711280
CHOI YIU KUEN -Same - MTR03803974
CHOI YIU KUEN -Same - MTR03899823
CHOI YIU KUEN - Same - MTR03992287
CHOI YIU KUEN -Same - MTR04087941
CHOI YIU KUEN - Same - MTR04178988
CHOI YIU KUEN -Same - MTR04274595
CHOI YIU KUEN - Same - MTR04364315
CHOI YIU KUEN -Same - MTR05055239
CHOI YIU KUEN -Same - MTR05135984
CHOI YIU KUEN -Same - MTR05219464
YEUNG LAU CHUEN YEUNG CHO PUI DECEASED MTR00200675
LEE HON SANG -Same - MTR04821377
LEE HON SANG - Same - MTR04910534
LEE HON SANG -Same - MTR04992063
LEE HON SANG -Same - MTR05076088
LEE HON SANG -Same - MTR05155925
LEE HON SANG - Same - MTR05239640
LO SHING CHI -Same - MTR05407092
YUNG SYLVIA YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED MTR01468156
YUNG SYLVIA YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED MTR01835436
YUNG SYLVIA YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED MTR01942533
YUNG SYLVIA YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED MTR02051813
YUNG SYLVIA YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED MTR02159906
YUNG SYLVIA YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED MTR02269362
YUNG SYLVIA YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED MTR02378870
YUNG SYLVIA YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED MTR02489109
YUNG SYLVIA YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED MTR02594591
YUNG SYLVIA YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED MTR02712394
YUNG SYLVIA YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED MTR02817935
YUNG SYLVIA YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED MTR02932730
YUNG SYLVIA YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED MTR03040984
YUNG SYLVIA YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED MTR03151172
YUNG SYLVIA YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED MTR03256129
YUNG SYLVIA YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED MTR03362619
YUNG SYLVIA YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED MTR70012598
NG HEI LAM -Same - MTR04924564
CHAN SHING FAI CHEN ZUN Al DECEASED MTR04629605
CHAN SHING FAI CHEN ZUN Al DECEASED MTR04794175
CHAN SHING FAI CHEN ZUN Al DECEASED MTR04883036

lof2

@33
@37
@ 27
@10
@35
@98
@31
@15
@7
@34
@11
@32
@11
@35
@9
@29
@9
@32
@10
@43
@19
@ 46
@ 500
@22
@80
@20
@88
@39
@93
@32
@15
@28
@14
@29
@11
@20
@9
@18
@10
@15
@7
@24
@7
@18
@7
@23
@66
@13
@18
@4
@16

Number of Shares Class of Shares

Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary




CR - NS3

Companies Registry Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate

CHAN SHING FAI CHEN ZUN Al DECEASED MTR04966054 @4 Ordinary

CHAN SHING FAI CHEN ZUN Al DECEASED MTR05049484 @18 Ordinary

CHAN SHING FAI CHEN ZUN Al DECEASED MTR05130459 @8 Ordinary

CHAN SHING FAI CHEN ZUN Al DECEASED MTR05213907 @19 Ordinary

CHAN SHING FAI CHEN ZUN Al DECEASED MTR05292216 @10 Ordinary

CHAN SHING FAI CHEN ZUN Al DECEASED MTR05373208 @27 Ordinary

AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue a new certificate / new certificates on application
under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622) if:

(a) a notice is published under section 164(2)(a) and the notice has been made available on the Company’s website
throughout a period of at least one month; and

(b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares.
We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Exchange of Hong

Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the said copy of
the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622).

2025-12-17 Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited
Date Share Registrar
of

MTR Corporation Limited

| confirm that the above notice is being displayed at the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in accordance with section
164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.

Date For and on behalf of
The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

Authorized Officer

20f2



	CLM-CR-18329C-18336C 8 sets_Part8
	18336C.pdf (p.8-9)

	CLM-CR-18329C-18336C 8 sets_Part9

