

## Notice of Intention to Issue New Share Certificate

## CLM/CR/18336C

RMTR/00043325 RMTR/00044925 RMTR/00054725 RMTR/00055425 RMTR/00057925 RMTR/00059025 RMTR/00060925 RMTR/00061125 RMTR/00062025 RMTR/00062225 RMTR/00062325

Business Registration Number		
30958055		

## Company Name

MTR Corporation Limited

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of a new certificate / new certificates in respect of the following share certificates which have been declared lost:

	5			01 (01
<u>Applicant</u>	Registered Holder	Certificate Number	Number of Shares	
LUK SIU MING MICKY	LOK LING FU DECEASED	MTR70051423	@ 33	Ordinary
LAW NUI	- Same -	MTR02956071	@ 37	Ordinary
LAW NUI	- Same -	MTR03172378	@ 27	Ordinary
LAW NUI	- Same -	MTR03277078	@ 10	Ordinary
LAW NUI	- Same -	MTR03383848	@ 35	Ordinary
WU SAI KAM	CHAN SUK WAN DECEASED	MTR05370404	@ 98	Ordinary
CHEUNG SIU TAO	- Same -	MTR02305484	@ 31	Ordinary
CHAN SIU MAN TERESA	TSOI WING PUI DECEASED	MTR02725434	@ 15	Ordinary
CHOI YIU KUEN	- Same -	MTR00702582	@ 7	Ordinary
CHOI YIU KUEN	- Same -	MTR03518531	@ 34	Ordinary
CHOI YIU KUEN	- Same -	MTR03613453	@ 11	Ordinary
CHOI YIU KUEN	- Same -	MTR03711280	@ 32	Ordinary
CHOI YIU KUEN	- Same -	MTR03803974	@ 11	Ordinary
CHOI YIU KUEN	- Same -	MTR03899823	@ 35	Ordinary
CHOI YIU KUEN	- Same -	MTR03992287	@ 9	Ordinary
CHOI YIU KUEN	- Same -	MTR04087941	@ 29	Ordinary
CHOI YIU KUEN	- Same -	MTR04178988	@ 9	Ordinary
CHOI YIU KUEN	- Same -	MTR04274595	@ 32	Ordinary
CHOI YIU KUEN	- Same -	MTR04364315	@ 10	Ordinary
CHOI YIU KUEN	- Same -	MTR05055239	@ 43	Ordinary
CHOI YIU KUEN	- Same -	MTR05135984	@ 19	Ordinary
CHOI YIU KUEN	- Same -	MTR05219464	@ 46	Ordinary
YEUNG LAU CHUEN	YEUNG CHO PUI DECEASED	MTR00200675	@ 500	Ordinary
LEE HON SANG	- Same -	MTR04821377	@ 22	Ordinary
LEE HON SANG	- Same -	MTR04910534	@ 80	Ordinary
LEE HON SANG	- Same -	MTR04992063	@ 20	Ordinary
LEE HON SANG	- Same -	MTR05076088	@ 88	Ordinary
LEE HON SANG	- Same -	MTR05155925	@ 39	Ordinary
LEE HON SANG	- Same -	MTR05239640	@ 93	Ordinary
LO SHING CHI	- Same -	MTR05407092	@ 32	Ordinary
YUNG SYLVIA	YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED	MTR01468156	@ 15	Ordinary
YUNG SYLVIA	YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED	MTR01835436	@ 28	Ordinary
YUNG SYLVIA	YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED	MTR01942533	@ 14	Ordinary
YUNG SYLVIA	YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED	MTR02051813	@ 29	Ordinary
YUNG SYLVIA	YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED	MTR02159906	@ 11	Ordinary
YUNG SYLVIA	YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED	MTR02269362	@ 20	Ordinary
YUNG SYLVIA	YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED	MTR02378870	@9	Ordinary
YUNG SYLVIA	YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED	MTR02489109	@ 18	Ordinary
YUNG SYLVIA	YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED	MTR02594591	@ 10	Ordinary
YUNG SYLVIA	YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED	MTR02712394	@ 15	Ordinary
YUNG SYLVIA	YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED	MTR02817935	@7	Ordinary
YUNG SYLVIA	YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED	MTR02932730	@ 24	Ordinary
YUNG SYLVIA	YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED	MTR03040984	@ 7	Ordinary
YUNG SYLVIA	YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED	MTR03040984	@ 18	Ordinary
YUNG SYLVIA	YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED	MTR03256129	@ 7	Ordinary
				,
YUNG SYLVIA	YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED	MTR03362619	@ 23	Ordinary
YUNG SYLVIA	YUNG YICK CHEUNG DECEASED	MTR70012598	@ 66	Ordinary
NG HEI LAM	- Same -	MTR04924564	@ 13	Ordinary
CHAN SHING FAI	CHEN ZUN AL DECEASED	MTR04629605	@ 18	Ordinary
CHAN SHING FAI	CHEN ZUN AL DECEASED	MTR04794175	@4	Ordinary
CHAN SHING FAI	CHEN ZUN AI DECEASED	MTR04883036	@ 16	Ordinary





## Notice of Intention to Issue New Share Certificate

CHAN SHING FAI	CHEN ZUN AI DECEASED	MTR04966054	@ 4	Ordinary
CHAN SHING FAI	CHEN ZUN AI DECEASED	MTR05049484	@ 18	Ordinary
CHAN SHING FAI	CHEN ZUN AI DECEASED	MTR05130459	@ 8	Ordinary
CHAN SHING FAI	CHEN ZUN AI DECEASED	MTR05213907	@ 19	Ordinary
CHAN SHING FAI	CHEN ZUN AI DECEASED	MTR05292216	@ 10	Ordinary
CHAN SHING FAI	CHEN ZUN AI DECEASED	MTR05373208	@ 27	Ordinary

AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue a new certificate / new certificates on application under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622) if:

(a) a notice is published under section 164(2)(a) and the notice has been made available on the Company's website throughout a period of at least one month; and

(b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares.

We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the said copy of the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622).

2025-12-17	Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited
Date	Share Registrar
	of

**MTR Corporation Limited** 

I confirm that the above notice is being displayed at the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in accordance with section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.

For and on behalf of
The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

Authorized Officer